
Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
WESTFALIA INDEX 
 
Appliances 
 
Cooler 
Air Conditioner 
Propane System 
Heater System 
Range 
Water Heater 
 
Body 
 
Roof, Exterior 
Exterior Shades/Screens/Stone Guard 
Floor, Interior 
Interior Panels and Molding, Left Side 
Interior Panels and Molding, Right Side 
Exterior Racks 
 
Curtain/Blinds 
 
Curtain, Cockpit 
Blinds 
 
Electrical 
 
110 Volt System 
12 Volt System 
 
 
 
 

 
Furniture 
 
Roof Locker, Left Side 
Roof Locker, Rear 
Cabinet w/Cooler 
Wardrobe 
Galley 
Dining Table 
Dining Table Storage Bin 
Folding Table 
Bench Seat 
Bench Seat Lock 
Bench seat Cushions 
Seat Belts 
Bed, Extension 
Bed, Roof 
Bed Slide Away 
Galley Cabinet Covers 
Drivers Seat 
Passenger Seat 
Shower Room 
 
Plumbing 
 
Fresh Water Tank/Plumbing 
City Water Hook Up 
Lavatory Cabinet/Sink/Plumbing 
Galley Sink/Faucet/Plumbing 
Gray Water Tank/Plumbing 
Black water Tank/Plumbing 
Toilet/Plumbing 
 

Sky lights/Vents 
 
Sky Light, Small 
Sky Light, Power 
Sky Light, Side 
Roof Vent, Round  
 
Windows 
 
Window, Right Side 
Window, Pop Out, Left Side 
 
AIRSTREAM INDEX 
 
AWNING 
BREAKERS 
COMPASS/KEY HOLDER 
INTERIOR GRAB HANDLE 
DECALS/LABELS 
EXTERIOR HOSE/STEP 
GENERATOR 
TELEVISION SYSTEM 
MICROWAVE 
POWER CORD/EXTERIOR OUTLET 
RANGE SHIELD 
WHEEL COVER/TIRE VALVE 
RACK 
RUNNING BOARDS 
LP SHIELD EXTENSION 
ASSEMBLY 
EXHAUST SUPPORT BRACKET 
ASSEMBLY 
 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
 

COOLER 
 

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
COOLER 

 

1 982025210015 Cooler RC 1160 1 PC 

2 982025210103 Cooler lid with seal 1 PC 

3 900001523347 Seal (cooler lid) 1 PC 

4 900001523397 Electronics (cooler) 1 PC 

5 900001523650 Ventilator (cooler) 1 PC 

6 900001523651 Sensor (cooler) 1 PC 

7 900001523655 Cover (cooler) 1 PC 

8 900002523654 Expanding rivet (2 pcs.) 2 PC 

9 900001523402 Regulator f. compressor 1 PC 
 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
AIR CONDITIONER 

 

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
AIR CONDITIONER 

 

1 900001526993 Air conditioners, 3KW 1 PC 

New air 
conditioner 3.0 
KW 

2 900001526981 E-motor, 12V / 900W 1 PC   
3 900001526979 Compressor, Seltec TM15PV/8 1 PC   
4 900001526980 V-belt, Poly-V 5 PK 630 1 PC   
5 900001526982 Relay load 12V / 120A 1 PC   
6 900001526983 Silent block 1 PC   
7 900001526977 Ventilator for condenser 1 PC   
8 900001526976 Cover hood 1 PC   
9 900001526984 Switching power supply 1 PC   
10 900001526989 Relay load 12V / 200A (switch. power supply) 1 PC   
11 900001526985 Plate fuse, 150 A 1 PC   
12 900001526986 Compact ventilator, 110V / 11W 1 PC   
13 900001526987 Control panel for air conditioner 1 PC   
14 900001526988 Control (till 47 week / 2004) 1 PC   

15 900001526995 Control (after 48 week / 2004) 1 PC 

Start: as of 48th 
calendar week 
(22.11.04) / 2004 

16 900001526994 Air conditioning vent 1 PC   
 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
PROPANE SYSTEM 

 

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
PROPANE SYSTEM 

 
 Item number Designation Container U/M 
1 900001526220 Gas tank 1 PC 
2 INFORMATION Protective plate (included w/ gas tank) 0   

3 INFORMATION 
Saucer head screw (included w/ gas 
tank) 0   

4 INFORMATION Spring washer (included w/ gas tank) 0   
5 INFORMATION Hexagonal nut (included w/ gas tank) 0   
6 INFORMATION Rear mount (included w/ gas tank) 0   
7 982024246110 Front mount 1 PC 
8 982024246020 Rear shackle (2 pcs.) 1 PC 
9 982024246021 Front shackle 1 PC 
10 900010641404 Oval head rivet 4.8 x 12.5 10 PC 
11 900010649046 10.5 x 21 x 2 washer (Termosil) 10 PC 
12 900010648180 Hexagon nut M10 (self-locking) 10 PC 
13 982024246116 Spacer tube (3 pcs.) 3 PC 
14 982024246115 Folding plate (gas tank) 1 PC 
15 900010632178 M8 x 80 hexagon screw with flange 10 PC 
16 900010649045 Washer 8.4 x 24 x 2 (Dacromet) 10 PC 
17 900010648242 Hexagon nut M8 (self-locking) 10 PC 
18 982024246117 Retaining plate (rear) 1 PC 
19 982024246118 Retaining plate (front) 1 PC 
20 900010632004 Hexagon screws M6 x 16 10 PC 
21 900010649044 Washer 6,6 x 21 x 1,5 (Termosil) 10 PC 
22 900010648231 Hexagon nut M6 (self-locking) 10 PC 
23 900010632035 Hexagon screws M 10 X 20 10 PC 
24 990010632023 Hexagon screws M8 x 30 10 PC 
25 900010649038 Washer 21 x 8,5 x 2 10 PC 
26 900010648019 Hexagon nut M8 10 PC 
27 900001526226 Gas tank gauge (level indicator) 1 PC 
28 900001526221 External gas connection 1 PC 
29 900001526228 Adapter 3/8" MFL x 3/8" 1 PC 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
30 900001526227 Gas pressure regulator 1 PC 
31 900001526223 Gas line adapter 1 PC 
32 982024246006 Gas line 1 PC 
33 982024246006 Gas line 1 PC 
34 982024246008 Gas line 1 PC 
35 900001526311 Bulkhead fitting elbow 1 PC 
36 900001526051 Connection (Ermeto) 1 PC 
37 900010526372 Pipe clamp with rubber seal 10 PC 
38 900010636139 Self drilling screw B 3.9 x 16 10 PC 
39 982024246108 Locking plate 1 PC 
40 900010641299 Blind rivet 4.8 x 7.6 10 PC 
41 982024246105 Gas tank cover 1 PC 
42 900001513010 Buckle fastener (black) 1 PC 
43 900001509150 Edge protector profile 200mm (black) 1 PC 

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
HEATER SYSTEM 

 

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
HEATER SYSTEM  

Fig. Pos. Item number Designation Container U/M Comment 
1 900001526930 Heater Airtronic D4S diesel (DSW) 1 PC   
2 900001526934 Control unit (DSW, type 282035) 1 PC   
3 900001526932 Glow plug 12V 1 PC   
4 900001526933 Sensor / flame monitor 1 PC   
10 900010648321 Blind rivet nut M8 10 PC   
11 900010632011 Hexagon screw M8 x 16 (Termosil) 10 PC   
12 900010650005 Split ring, B8 10 PC   
13 990010649012 Washer 8.4 10 PC   
14 900001526688 Exhaust muffler 1 PC   
15 900001526712 Clip 1 PC   
16 900002527085 Exhaust pipe Cormiflex (2 pcs.) 2 PC   
17 982021246101 Exhaust pipe, 562 mm 1 PC Model discontinued: 15.11.2004 
17 900001526929 Exhaust pipe, VA (Ø26 mm) 1 PC Start model: 15.11.2004, equip. No.: 400225 
18 900010648284 Blind rivet nut M6 10 PC   
19 982018246109 Exhaust pipe holder 1 PC   
20 900010632004 Hexagon screw M6 x 16 10 PC   
21 900010649006 Washer 6.4 10 PC   
22 916013246127 Clip (2 pcs.) 2 PC   
24 900010650015 Split ring, B6 10 PC   
25 990010648018 Hexagon nut M6 10 PC   
26 900001526748 Fuel metering pump 1 PC   
27 900001526749 Pump suspension 1 PC   
28 900001503020 Y-hose filler neck 1 PC   
35 900001526693 Hose (1000 mm) 1 PC Intake air, required length: 350 mm 
36 900010526321 Worm drive hose clip 80/100 10 PC   
37 900001526757 Hose (4000 mm) 1 PC Warm air, required length: 350 mm 
38 A 901 831 02 05 Distributor 0   3 pieces 
39 A 901 831 10 98 Seal 0   3 pieces 
40 900010632008 Hexagon screw M6 x 30 10 PC   
41 900010650015 Split ring, B6 10 PC   
42 900010649050 Washer 6.4 x 18 x 1.5 (Termosil) 10 PC   



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
43 900010648253 Plug-in nut M6 10 PC   
44 900001526758 Insulated hose 1 PC   
45 900010526697 Worm drive hose clip 60-80 10 PC   
46 900001526698 Vent, Ø 80 mm 1 PC   
47 900001526713 T-piece 1 PC   

48 982018246008 Heating hoses (combination) 1 PC 
Scope of delivery: heater hose for shower cabin 
and kitchen cabinet 

49 900001526691 Hose, Ø 80 mm (1500 mm) 1 PC 
For kitchen cabinet vent, required length: 400 
mm 

50 900001526690 Hose, Ø 75 mm (4000 mm) 1 PC 
For shower cabin vent, required length: 1450 
mm 

51 990001526478 Hose, Ø 20 mm (1000 mm) 1 PC For storage space, required length: 100 mm 
52 900001526689 Vent, Ø 75 mm 1 PC   

53 900010653253 Pan-head tapping screw C2.9 x 13 10 PC   
54 900010526331 Cable tape, 460 mm 10 PC   
55 900010526372 Pipe clamp with rubber seal 10 PC   

56 900001509118 Edge protector profile (meter ware) 1 PC 
When ordering, please specify the desired 
number of meter with 1,2,3, etc. 

57 900001506759 Temperature sensor for heater 1 PC Mounted in the paneling C-column right. 

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
  

Range 
 

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
Range 

Fig. 
Pos. Item number Designation Container Comment 

1 900001526046 Stove-sink combo (stainless steel) 1   
2 900001526087 Stove unit (2 hotplates) 1   
3 900001523412 Thermoelement 350 mm 1   
4 900001523411 Thermoelement, 250 mm 1   
5 900001526117 Piezo ignition 1   
6 900001526133 Operating knob (black) 1   
7 900001526134 Burner, top part 1   
8 900001523587 Stove grid (250 mm) 1   
9 900001523586 Stove grid (200 mm) 1   
10 900010523376 Socket for stove grid 10   
11 900001523588 Sealing profile 1   

12 900001526054 Cover stoppers (set) 1 
7 cover caps and 7 
supports each 

13 900001526136 Cover, right (glass) 1 
Dimensions 330 x 360 
mm 

14 900001526137 Cover, left (glass) 1 
Dimensions 470 x 390 
mm 

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
Water Heater 

 

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
Water Heater 

 
Fig. pos. Item number Designation Container Comment 

1 900001526645 Hot water boiler 1 SW3P 

2 982024246009 Gas line 1 
Boiler shut-off valve approx. 860 
mm. 

3 900001526051 Connection (Ermeto) 1   
4 900001526649 Hot water boiler with remote control 1 SW4D 

5 982024246010 Gas line 1 
Boiler shut-off valve approx. 835 
mm 

6 Missing data Remote control 0   
10 982030215147 Adaptor frame (black) 1   
11 900001503610 Sealing band Ø 6mm (8 meters) 1 Required length: 1.6 meters 
12 900001526646 Flap 1   
13 900001502380 Lashing strap gripping set (1.7 meters) 1   
14 900001526647 Elbow socket 1/2" 1   
15 900001526558 Drain valve 1   

16 900001504445 Hose (yard ware) 1 
When ordering, please specify the 
desired yardage with 1,2,3, etc. 

17 900010526232 Hose clamp 10 - 16 10   



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
ROOF, EXTERIOR 

 

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
ROOF, EXTERIOR 

  
Fig. pos. Item number Designation Container   

1 982013103025 Paintable high roof (large skylight) 1 PC 
1 982012103025 Paintable high roof (small skylight) 1 PC 
2 982007103102 Roof frame (left) 1 PC 
3 982007103104 Bracket 1 PC 
4 900010636139 Self drilling screw B 3,9 x 16 10 PC 
5 982007103115 Front mounting bracket 1 PC 
6 982007103103 Roof frame (right) 1 PC 
7 982007103106 Roof frame (rear) 1 PC 
8 900010637180 Saucer-head screw M8 x 20, white 10 PC 
8 900010637202 Saucer-head screw M8 x 20, black 10 PC 

9 982012103103 
Vertical clearance Dodge Sprinter 
11 ft 1 PC 

10 900001582303 Sikaflex 221, white 1 PC 
10 900001582307 Sikaflex 221, black 1 PC 
11 982007103099 Gelcoat repair kit, Alaska white 1 PC 
11 982006103099 Gelcoat repair kit, Arctic white 1 PC 

11 900001582361 
Interior Gelcoat repair kit, Creme 
white 1 PC 

12 900001582485 Polishing paste 1 PC 
  



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
EXTERIOR SHADES/SCREENS/STONE GUARD 

 

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
EXTERIOR SHADES/SCREENS/STONE GUARD 

 
Fig. pos. Item number Designation Container U/M 

1 982008127121 Screen, left window (semi-gloss) 1 PC 
2 982008127122 Screen, lift-up tailgate L and R (semi-gloss) 1 PC 
3 982008127113 Shade, lift-up tailgate 1 PC 
4 900001582453 Screen repair set 1 PC 
5 900001573150 Decorative stripes (engine hood) 1 PC 
6 900001573158 Decorative stripes (roof, back side) 1 PC 
7 900001573157 WESTFALIA emblem with horse 1 PC 
8 982008127107 Decorative stripes (for sides, left) 1 PC 
8 982008127108 Decorative stripes (for sides, right) 1 PC 
9 982008127109 Decorative stripes (rear, left) 1 PC 
9 982008127110 Decorative stripes (rear, right) 1 PC 
10 900001573151 Decorative stripes (roof, front left) 1 PC 
10 900001573152 Decorative stripes (roof, front right) 1 PC 
11 900001573153 Decorative stripes (roof, center, left) 1 PC 
11 900001573154 Decorative stripes (roof, center, right) 1 PC 
12 900001573155 Decorative stripes (roof, rear left) 1 PC 
12 900001573156 Decorative stripes (roof, rear right) 1 PC 
13 900001583640 Stone guard underbody protective coating 1 PC 

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
FLOOR, INTERIOR 

 

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
FLOOR, INTERIOR 

 
Fig. pos. Item number Designation Container U/M  Comment 

1 982017203012 Floor panel (front) 1 PC   
2 982017203005 Bodenplatte hinten 1 PC   
3 982016203010 Front panel (left) 1 PC   
4 982013203028 Front panel (right) 1 PC   
5 982016203008 Access door for front panel 1 PC   
6 900001515003 Furniture lock (light Orion gray) 1 PC   
7 900010616031 Tallow-drop screw 3.5 x 12 (Spax) 10 PC   
8 982017203016 Floor panel 1st step 1 PC   
9 982011203015 Support plate for step 1 PC   
10 982011203129 Bracket for step 1 PC   
11 900010619053 Countersink head screw M5 x 25 10 PC   
12 982011203128 Cover (1466 mm) 1 PC   
13 900010653049 Pan-head tapping screw C2.9 x 13 10 PC   
14 982011203118 Trim rail (1740 mm) 1 PC   
15 900010616003 Pan-head screw 3 x 25 (Spax) 10 PC   

16 A 901 686 09 28 Step 0   
Original Dodge 
part 

17 982018246020 Ventilation duct 1 PC   
18 982018246122 Splash guard 1 PC   
19 900010653036 Pan-head tapping screw C 4.8 x 16 10 PC   
20 900001582350 Sikaflex 221 (gray, RAL 7030) 1 PC   

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
INTERIOR PANELS AND MOLDING, LEFT SIDE 

 

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
INTERIOR PANELS AND MOLDING, LEFT SIDE 

Fig. pos. Item number Designation Container   Comment 
1 982013205101 Side paneling top left (Orion grey) 1 PC   
2 982018205101 Molding left 1225 mm (white aluminum) 1 PC   
3 900010535335 Molding clamp 10 PC   
4 982011201107 Cover profile 600 mm (Orion grey) 1 PC   
5 982013205006 Blind cover top (Orion grey) 1 PC   
6 900010653213 3.9 x 13 cap screw 10 PC   
7 900010653235 Cover (dust grey) 10 PC   
8 982013205005 Side paneling bottom left (Orion grey) 1 PC   
9 988001201109 Plug clamp 10 PC   
10 900001503484 Cup holder (black) 1 PC   
11 900010648226 Sheet metal nuts B 3.5 10 PC   
12 900010653243 C 3.9 x 16 pan-head tapping screw 10 PC   
13 982013205103 Blind cover bottom (Orion grey) 1 PC   
14 900010653243 C 3.9 x 16 pan-head tapping screw 10 PC   
15 982017227101 Table rail 1252 mm 1 PC   
16 900010653025 C 2.9 x 13 pan-head tapping screw 10 PC   
17 982012201005 Ceiling front (Orion grey) 1 PC   
18 900010502059 Snap fastener 10 PC   
19 900010649002 Washer 3.2 10 PC   
20 900010641104 Blind rivet 3.2 x 12 10 PC   
21 982019239109 Base (Orion grey) 10 PC   
22 A 901 692 24 02 Paneling B-column left 0   Original Dodge part 
23 982018205103 Paneling left rear 1 PC   
24 900010503675 Fastening button (black) 10 PC   
25 982013201101 Blind cover paneling, m. Net left top ( 1 PC   
26 900010653220 3.9 x 38 cap screw 10 PC   
27 900010653272 Cap (grey-white) 10 PC   
28 982011205013 Rear door tray, left 1 PC   
29 982011205014 Rear door tray, right 1 PC   
30 900010649004 5.3 washer 10 PC w/o chamfer 
31 900010653213 3.9 x 13 cap screw 10 PC   



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
32 900010653235 Cover (dust grey) 10 PC   
33 982012201103 Insulating foam left and right (set) 1 PC   

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
INTERIOR PANELS AND MOLDING, RIGHT SIDE 

 
 

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
INTERIOR PANELS AND MOLDING, RIGHT SIDE 

Fig. pos. Item number Designation Container U/M Comment 
1 982013205107 Paneling sliding door (Orion grey) 1 PC   
2 982011205161 Spacer 10 PC 3.5 mm long 
3 982013205109 Washer 5.3 x 15 x 1.2 (Orion grey) 10 PC   
4 900010653213 3.9 x 13 cap screw 10 PC   
5 900010653235 Cover (dust grey) 10 PC   
6 A 901 730 00 70 Paneling sliding door bottom 0   Original Dodge 

part 
7 982013205105 Paneling C-column right (Orion grey) 1 PC   
8 900001539390 Umbrella 1 PC Model 4211 
9 982013205012 Loop 1 PC   
10 982018205104 Paneling right rear 1 PC   
11 900010503675 Fastening button (black) 10 PC   
12 A 901 692 25 02 Paneling B-column right 0   Original Dodge 

part 
13 982019239109 Base (Orion grey) 10 PC   
14 900010502059 Snap fastener 10 PC   
15 900010641104 Blind rivet 3.2 x 12 10 PC   
16 900010649002 Washer 3.2 10 PC   
17 982016205006 Paneling roof frame right front (Orion 1 PC   
18 982013205106 Paneling roof frame right rear (Orion g 1 PC   
19 982018205102 Molding 2495 mm (white aluminum) 1 PC   
20 900010535335 Molding clamp 10 PC   
21 982011201107 Cover profile 600 mm (Orion grey) 1 PC   
22 982011201106 Cover profile 1300 mm (Orion grey) 1 PC   
23 982013201102 Blind cover paneling, m. Net right top 1 PC   
24 900010653220 3.9 x 38 cap screw 10 PC   
25 900010653272 Cap (grey-white) 10 PC   
26 900001502038 Latch (Tenax) 1 PC   
27 982016205115 Locking mechanism sliding door 1 PC   
28 A 110 760 05 65 Button door lock 0   Original Dodge 

part (WW no. 
504 099) 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
EXTERIOR RACKS 

Exterior Racks 
 
282005434010  Translift, (basic carrier) 
218001434007  Luggage rack, ski 
900001539225  Ski rack top 
900001539157  Luggage rack, surfboard 
 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
CURTAIN, COCKPIT 

 

 
Fig. pos. Item number Designation Container U/M 

1 982020947005 Cockpit curtain (light grey) 1 PC 
2 982019239109 Base (Orion grey) 10 PC 
3 900010502059 Snap fastener 10 PC 
4 900010641497 Blind rivet D 3.3 x 9.7 10 PC 

  



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
BLINDS 

 

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
BLINDS 

 
Fig. pos. Item number Designation Container U/M Comment 

1 982017239004 Blind, left front 1 PC   
2 982017239112 Blind guide 1 PC   
3 900010653029 Pan-head tapping screw C 3.9 x 16 10 PC   
4 982019239101 Cover profile 554 mm (Orion grey) 1 PC   
5 982017239005 Blind, right rear 1 PC   
6 982017239107 Retaining bracket front 1 PC   
7 982017239108 Retaining bracket rear 1 PC   
8 900010653213 Cap screw 3.9 x 13 10 PC   
9 900010653272 Cover cap (grey-white) 10 PC   
10 900010504194 Protection cap 4/10 10 PC   
11 982019239102 Cover profile 1227 mm (Orion grey) 1 PC   
12 982019239103 Cover profile 416 mm (Orion grey) 1 PC   
13 982017239006 Blind for sliding door 1 PC   
14 982017239110 Retaining bracket left 1 PC   
15 982017239111 Retaining bracket left 1 PC   
16 900010653036 Pan-head tapping screw C 4.8 x 16 10 PC   
17 900010650019 Lock washer V 5.3 10 PC   
18 900001500441 Felt strip 900 mm 1 PC   
19 990001539252 Blind for skylight (smooth) 1 PC   
20 900010653031 Pan-head tapping screw C 3.9 x 25 10 PC   

21 900001539255 Magnet strip for blind (repair kit) 1 PC 
Side window in 
high roof 

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
110 Volt System 

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
110 Volt System 

 
Fig. pos. Item number Designation Container U/M Comment 

1 900001506612 Supply plug 1 PC 110V outside connection
2 900010648320 Blind rivet nut M4 10 PC   
3 900010619251 Pan-head screw M4 x 20 10 PC   
4 900001506613 Adaptor cable 110 volts (outside connect 1 PC   
5 900001506732 Charger 110 volts 1 PC Max version 
6 982016345008 Retainer plate (charger) 1 PC   
7 900010619228 Pan-head screw M5 x 16 10 PC   
8 900001506607 PD breaker left 1 PC   
9 900001506606 FI switch 1 PC   
10 900001506608 Breaker B 13 A 1 PC   
11 900001506614 Breaker B 20 A 1 PC   
12 900001506600 Housing (circuit breakers) 1 PC   
13 900001506691 Socket 110 V 1 PC   
14 900001506665 Clip-on frame, inside, socket (silver) 1 PC   
15 900001506666 Clip-on frame, outside, socket (silver) 1 PC   
16 900010653255 Pan-head tapping screw C 2.9 x 16 10 PC   
17 900001506646 Contact protective cap (cable on side) 1 PC   

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
12-Volt System 

 

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
12-Volt System 

 
Fig. pos. Item number Designation Container U/M Comment 

1 982021345005 Main lead 12 V 1 PC   
2 900001506018 Toggle (12 V main switch) 1 PC   
3 900010506621 Cable binder 10 PC   
4 900010506622 Self-adhesive plate 10 PC   
5 900001506635 Terminal (plus) 1 PC   
6 900001506636 Terminal (minus) 1 PC   
7 900001506629 Resistance for central electronics (shun 1 PC   
8 900001506632 Fuse box (6-pin) 1 PC   
9 900010619210 Pan-head screw M4 x 12 (black) 10 PC   
10 990001506626 Battery (yel) 12 V / 85 AH 1 PC   
11 982032210102 Holder (extra batteries) 1 PC   
12 900010632011 Hexagon screw M8 x 16 (Termosil) 10 PC   
13 990010649012 Washer A 8.4 10 PC   
14 900001506628 Temperature signal 1 PC   
15 900001509118 Edge protector profile (yard ware) 1 PC   
16 900001506695 CO detector 1 PC   
17 900001506693 Smoke detector 1 PC   
18 900001506694 Gas detector 1 PC   
19 900010653025 Pan-head tapping screw C 2.9 x 13 10 PC   
20 900001506759 Temperature sensor for heater 1 PC   
21 900001506048 Central electronic system (green) HTG an 1 PC Display green, illuminated 

buttons 
22 900001506052 Holding clips for central electronic sys 1 PC Set = 2 PIECES. 
23 900001506596 Recessed light fixture 12V / 11W 1 PC Living room, left, over table 
24 900001506839 Transistor light fixture 12V / 11W (humi 1 PC   
25 900001506661 Fluorescent tube 12V / 11W 1 PC   
26 900010506763 Screw cap 10 PC   
27 900010653081 Pan-head tapping screw C 2.9 x 25 10 PC   
28 900010648282 Sheet metal nut B 2.9 10 PC   
29 900001506845 Switch "Change" 1 PC Sliding door 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
30 900001506840 Loudspeaker (silver) 1 PC Scope of delivery: 

loudspeaker 15 W + screen 
(silver) 

31 990010648257 Snap nut 10 PC   
32 900010653243 Pan-head tapping screw C 3.9 x 16 10 PC   
33 900001507759 Socket 12 V 1 PC   
34 900001506844 Switch "OFF" 1 PC   
35 982021345101 Retaining plate (white aluminum) 1 PC   
36 900010653213 Cap screw 3.9 x 13 10 PC   
37 900010653273 Cover cap (white aluminum) 10 PC   
38 900001506850 Halogen lamp 20 W (silver) 1 PC Light: 12V / 20W with plug-in 

socket, installation in roof 
storage left and acro 

39 900001506117 Brake light (high roof) 1 PC 3rd brake light on high roof 
40 982016345034 Lead for brake light 1 PC   
41 900001506173 Recessed light fixture 12V 9W (compact l 1 PC In high roof at side 
42 900001506191 Fluorescent tube 12V 9W (compact low con 1 PC   
43 900001506190 Cover glass (compact low consumption lam 1 PC   
44 900010616017 Half round screw AM 5 x 16 10 PC   
45 A 638 820 04 01 Inside light fixture (driver's cab) 0   Dodge - parts program 
46 900010506004 Light 12V 10W (festoon) 10 PC   
47 A 901 820 01 01 Inside light fixture (tailgate- storage 0   Dodge - parts program 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
ROOF LOCKER, LEFT SIDE 

 
Fig. pos. Item number Designation Container   

1 982047220004 Roof storage box left (range hood) 1 PC 
2 982045220120 Blind (white aluminum) 1 PC 
3 900001515024 Handle (352 mm) 1 PC 
4 900010649008 Washer 6.6 x 21 x 1.5 10 PC 
5 900010619047 Countersunk screw AM 4 x 30 10 PC 
6 900010515144 Shelf support 10 PC 
7 900010632118 Hexagon screw M6 x 35 10 PC 
8 900010649029 Washer 6.4 x 24 x 2 10 PC 
9 900010648139 Inlaid nut M6 (with cap) 10 PC 
10 900010653036 Pan-head tapping screw C 4.8 x 16 10 PC 

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
ROOF LOCKER, REAR 

 

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
ROOF LOCKER, REAR 

Fig. pos. Item number Designation Container   Comment 
1 982048220005 Roof storage box cross-wise 1 PC   
2 982046220009 Flap 1 PC   

3 900001515006 
Handle recess (white aluminum, 
RAL9006) 1 PC   

4 900010616004 Wood screw 3 x 16 (Spax) 10 PC   
5 916085210155 Locking plate 1 PC   
6 900010616008 Wood screw 3.5 x 16 (Spax) 10 PC   
7 900001502407 Belt strap (1 meter / 3.28 feet) 1 PC   
8 900010649075 Fabric protection washer 10 PC   
9 981026210105 Hinge set 1 PC   
10 900010616003 Wood screw 3 x 25 (Spax) 10 PC   

11 900001506850 Halogen lamp 20 W, silver 1 PC 
Light: 12V / 20W with 
plug-in socket 

12 916008215107 Brackets (10 pcs.) 10 PC   
13 982048220107 Cover (150 mm) 1 PC   
14 900010653036 Pan-head tapping screw 4.8 x 16 10 PC   
15 982046220108 Cover (340 mm) 1 PC   
16 900010653082 Pan-head tapping screw 3.5 x 9.5 10 PC   
17 982046220109 Cover (300 mm) 1 PC   

18 900010616031 
Wood screw 3.5 x 12 (Pan Head 
Spax) 10 PC   

19 982048220106 Ventilation grille 1 PC   
20 900010653213 Cap screw 3.9 x 13 10 PC   

21 900010653273 
Cover cap (white aluminum, RAL 
9006) 10 PC   

22 982046220110 Girthing grille (white aluminum) 1 PC   
23 900001506691 Socket 110V 1 PC   
24 900001506665 Clip-on frame, inside, socket (silver) 1 PC   

25 900001506666 
Clip-on frame, outside, socket 
(silver) 1 PC   

26 900001506646 
Contact protective cap (cable on 
side) 1 PC   



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
27 900010653255 Pan-head tapping screw 2.9 x 16 10 PC   
28 900001526073 LED display, body waste 1 PC Light Emitting Diodes 
29 900010653287 Pan-head tapping screw C 2.9 x 9.5 10 PC   
30 900001526987 Control panel for air conditioner 1 PC   
31 900001526994 Air conditioning vent 1 PC   

CABINET W/COOLER 
 
 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
CABINET W/COOLER 

 
Fig. pos. Item number Designation Container U/M Comment 

1 982011207075 Housing storage cupboard 1 PC Housing without cooler lid

2 982011207085 Flap (cooler) 1 PC Flap without lock 
3 900001515218 Furniture lock (cooler, white 

aluminum) 
1 PC   

4 900010616004 Wood screw 3 x 16 (Spax) 10 PC   
5 982025210103 Cooler lid with seal 1 PC   
6 900001523347 Seal (cooler lid) 1 PC   
7 900010653249 C 2.9 x 13 pan-head tapping 

screw 
10 PC   

8 981026210105 Hinge set (polar white-silver) 1 PC   
9 900010616003 Wood screw 3 x 25 (Spax) 10 PC   
10 982011207017 Door storage cupboard, bottom 1 PC Door without furniture 

lock, 434 x 334 x 16 
11 900001515006 Furniture lock (white aluminum) 1 PC   
12 916085210155 Locking plate 1 PC   
13 900010616008 Wood screw 3.5 x 16 (Pan Head 

Spax) 
10 PC   

14 982011207131 Venetian blind (storage cupboard., 
white aluminum 

1 PC   

15 900001515022 Furniture handle (white aluminum, 
96 mm 

1 PC   

16 900010619047 Countersunk screw AM 4 x 30 10 PC Galvanized light-colored 
17 900001515249 Spring lock 1 PC   
18 900010653024 Pan-head tapping screw 2.9 x 9.5 10 PC   
19 982006208101 Safe 1 PC   
20 900001513068 Cylinder lock 1 PC Including closing lever 
21 916012246108 Closing lever 1 PC   
22 900010653207 Pan-head tapping screw C 4.8 x 

9.5 
10 PC   

23 900001515024 Furniture handle (white aluminum, 
352 m 

1 PC   



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
24 982004207138 Flap holder (cooler) 1 PC   

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
WARDROBE 

 

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
WARDROBE 

Fig. pos. Item number Designation Container U/M Comment 

1 982030215021 Housing wardrobe 1 PC 
Housing with switch 2 
times and wash line 

2 982030215016 Door front 1 PC 1094 x 244 
3 982030215018 Door rear top 1 PC 864 x 279 
4 982030215020 Flap top (bathroom) 1 PC 538 x 94 

5 900001515006 
Furniture lock (white 
aluminum) 1 PC   

6 900010616004 
Wood screw 3 x 16 
(Spax) 10 PC   

7 982031215105 
Hinge set (white 
aluminum) 1 PC   

8 900010616003 
Wood screw 3 x 25 
(Spax) 10 PC   

9 916085210155 Locking plate 1 PC   

10 900010616008 
Wood screw 3.5 x 16 
(Spax) 10 PC   

11 981026210105 
Hinge set (polar 
white-silver) 1 PC   

12 982030215014 Door rear bottom 1 PC 484 x 279 
13 982030215115 Console (boiler) 1 PC   

14 900010648014 
M6 hexagon nut 
(self-locking) 10 PC   

15 900010637010 
Saucer-head screw 
M6 x 25 10 PC Screw head, unpainted 

16 900010616026 
Half round screw AM 
6 x 15 10 PC   

17 900001526004 
Coupling piece 
outdoor shower 1 PC   

18 900001506844 Switch (off) 1 PC   

19 982021345101 
Retaining plate 
(white aluminum) 1 PC   

20 900010653213 Cap screw 3.9 x 13 10 PC   

21 900010653273 
Cover cap (white 
aluminum) 10 PC   

22 900001529231 Wall hook (grey) 1 PC   



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
23 900010653029 

Pan-head tapping 
screw C 3.9 x 16 10 PC   

24 900001526702 
Wash line (Rollfix 
Plus) 1 PC   

25 982030215032 Storage bin 1 PC   
26 982030215025 Curtain 1 PC   

27 900010648012 
Drive-in nut M6 
(Termosil) 10 PC   

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
GALLEY 

 

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
GALLEY 
2 PAGES 

Fig
. 

po
s. 

Item number Designation Container   Comment 

1 982033210005 Housing kitchen cabinet 1 PC   
2 982033210014 Cupboard drawer 1 PC   
3 900001515187 Drawer rail 1 PC   
4 900010616005 Wood screw 3.0 x 20 (Spax) 10 PC   
5 900010649040 Washer 4.3 (Termosil) 10 PC   
6 900010619007 Pan-head screw M4 x 12 10 PC   
7 900001515006 Handle recess (white aluminum, RAL9006) 1 PC   
8 900010616004 Wood screw 3 x 16 (Spax) 10 PC   
9 916085210155 Locking plate 1 PC   
10 900010616008 Wood screw 3.5 x 16 (Spax) 10 PC   
11 982033210017 Flap (454 x 234 mm) 1 PC   
12 981026210105 Hinge set 1 PC   
13 900010616003 Wood screw 3 x 25 (Spax) 10 PC   
14 982033210019 Door (704 x 154 mm) 1 PC   
15 982033210023 Door top (224 x 191 mm) 1 PC   
16 982033210021 Door bottom (224 x 176 mm) 1 PC   
17 982033210028 Flap (724 x 364 mm) 1 PC   
18 900001526045 Draining rack (325 x 400 mm) 1 PC   
19 900001509118 Edge protector profile (meter ware) 1 PC When ordering, please specify the 

desired number of meter with 1,2,3, etc. 

20 982031210141 Hinge set 1 PC   
21 900010648001 Hexagon nut M3 (A2, self-locking) 10 PC   
22 900001515015 Handle (nickel-plated, matt finish) 1 PC   
23 982031210140 Spacer (60 x 10 x 4 mm) 1 PC   
24 900010619040 Countersink head screw M4 x 10 10 PC   
25 900001515249 Latch 1 PC   
26 900010619178 Pan-head screw M4 x 6 (A2) 10 PC   



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
27 900010616006 Wood screw 3 x 25 (Spax) 10 PC   
28 982031210154 Lid support 1 PC   
28
A 

900001504271 Edge protector profile with lip (1600 mm 1 PC For cut-out in cover plate under draining 
rack. Length required: approx. 1300mm. 

29 982025210246 Cover (340 x 300 mm) 1 PC   
30 900010653213 Cap screw 3.9 x 13 10 PC   
31 900010653235 Cover (RAL 7037, dust grey) 10 PC   
32 982031210146 Cover 1 PC   
33 900010616007 Wood screw 3.5 x 12 (Spax) 10 PC   
34 900001526698 Vent 1 PC   

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
DINING TABLE 

 

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
DINING TABLE 

 
Fig. pos. Item number Designation Container U/M Comment 

1 982018227004 Dining table top 1 PC Dimensions: 1170 x 510 x 15 mm
2 982017227102 Table rail (510 mm, black 

anodized) 
1 PC   

3 900010619008 Pan-head screw M5 x 16 
(Termosil) 

10 PC   

4 990010637003 Saucer-head screw M5 x 25 10 PC   
5 900010649041 Washer 5.3 (Termosil) 10 PC   
6 900010648009 M5 Hexagon nut (Termosil) 10 PC   
7 900010503495 M5 hexagon protection cap 

(gray) 
10 PC   

8 982018227005 Table support (white aluminum) 1 PC   
9 918003227104 Closing hooks 1 PC   
10 900010641254 Oval head rivet 3.2 x 7.5 10 PC   
11 982012237020 Shackle (white aluminum) 1 PC   
12 900010649043 Washer 6.4 (Termosil) 10 PC   
13 900010653036 Pan-head tapping screw 4.8 x 

16 
10 PC   

14 937011225144 Spacer tube (5mm, 10 pcs.) 10 PC   
15 900001502038 Latch (Tenax) 1 PC   
16 982017227101 Table rail 1252 mm (black 

anodized) 
1 PC   

17 900010653243 Pan-head tapping screw 3.9 x 
16 

10 PC   

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
DINING TABLE STORAGE BIN 

 

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
DINING TABLE STORAGE BIN 

 
Fig. pos. Item number Designation Container U/M Comment 

1 982012237004 Intermediate shelf 1 PC With 2 covers (282 012 237 018) 
2 900010616013 Pan-head screw 4 x 30 (Spax) 10 PC   
3 900010653016 Pan-head tapping screw B 3.5 x 9.5 10 PC   
4 900010508215 Rubber buffer (# 30, height 34 mm, grey) 10 PC   
5 900010616013 Pan-head screw 4 x 30 (Spax) 10 PC   
6 982012237128 Bracket (white aluminum, RAL 9006) 1 PC 1394 mm long 
7 982012237132 Hinges for bead table compartment (set) 1 PC consisting of: 3 frame and wing flaps each
8 900010653252 Pan-head tapping screw 2.9 x 16 10 PC   
9 982012237017 Bead table compartment 1 PC   
10 982012237019 Locking mechanism (white aluminum, RAL 9 1 PC   
11 900010653213 Cap screw 3.9 x 13 10 PC   
12 900010653273 Cover cap (white aluminum, RAL 9006) 10 PC   
13 900010641497 3.3 x 9.7 blind rivet 10 PC   
14 900010616004 Countersunk screw 3 x 16 (Spax) 10 PC   
15 982010237123 Locking plate (1 piece) 1 PC   
16 900010653252 Pan-head tapping screw 2.9 x 16 10 PC   
17 900010508258 Rubber base 10 PC   
18 982012237026 Belt strap 1 PC   
19 900010529027 Lackey crank 10 PC   
20 900010653013 Pan-head tapping screw B 4.8 x 16 10 PC   

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
FOLDING TABLE 

 

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
FOLDING TABLE 

 
Fig. pos. Item number Designation Container   Comment 

1 982019227005 Table top, folding table 
(gray) 

1 PC Dimensions: 363 x 211 x 20 mm 

2 905001227008 Hinge 1 PC   
3 900010653213 Cap screw 3.9 x 13 10 PC   
4 900010653235 Cover (RAL 7037, dust 

grey) 
10 PC   

5 900010653215 Pan-head tapping 
screw 3.9 x 13 

10 PC   

6 982014227006 Support 1 PC   
7 916010227112 Terminal 1 PC   
8 982014227101 Retaining plate 1 PC   
9 900010641404 Oval head rivet 4.8 x 

12.5 
10 PC   

10 900010653035 Pan-head tapping 
screw 4.2 x 16 

10 PC   

11 900010653228 Cover cap (black) 10 PC   
 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
BENCH SEAT 

 

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
BENCH SEAT 

 
Fig. pos. Item number Designation Container   Comment 

1 982040230005 Housing bench seat 1 PC   
2 985007230008 Sliding block holder 1 PC   
3 900010632515 Hexagon screw M10 x 65 10 PC   
4 981021230063 Sliding block rear 1 PC   
5 981021230064 Sliding block front 1 PC   
6 981021230114 Saucer-head screw M8 x 50 10 PC   
7 990010649012 Washer 8.4 (steel) 10 PC   
8 900010648310 Hexagon nut M8 10 PC low form, simple 
9 990010649039 Washer 24 x 8.5 x 2 10 PC   
10 900010649106 Washer 8.4 10 PC   
11 900010648242 Hexagon nut M8 (self-locking) 10 PC   
12 918001230144 Support 1 PC 214 x 20 x 4 
13 900010619063 Countersunk screw M6 x 18 10 PC   
14 900010649044 Washer 6.6 x 21 x 1.5 (Termosil) 10 PC   
15 900010648014 Hexagon nut M6 (self-locking) 10 PC   
16 982034230034 Back rest fitting 1 PC right side (driving direction)
17 916048230111 Tension spring (2 pieces) 2 PC   
18 982034230035 Back rest fitting 1 PC left side (driving direction) 
19 900010632011 Hexagon screw M8 x 16 (Termosil) 10 PC   
20 INFORMATION Buckle, see seat belt page 0     
21 900010650005 Split ring, B8 10 PC   
22 900010632012 Hexagon screw M8 x 20 (Termosil) 10 PC   
23 900010653040 Pan-head tapping screw 4.8 x 38 10 PC   
24 918001230146 Stop (18 mm) 1 PC   
25 900010619063 Countersunk screw M6 x 18 10 PC   

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
BENCH SEAT LOCK 

 

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
BENCH SEAT LOCK 

 
Fig. pos. Item number Designation Container U/M 

1 918001230174 Stop bolt 1 PC 
2 900010508030 Cable support sleeve (Ø 12 mm) 10 PC 
3 918001230145 Pressure spring (2 pieces) 2 PC 
4 900010649046 Washer 10.5 x 21 x 2 (Termosil) 10 PC 
5 900010650031 Circlip 10 x 1 (Seeger) 10 PC 
6 918001230033 Bowden cable (863 mm) 1 PC 
7 918001230034 Bowden cable (382 mm) 1 PC 
8 900010632010 Hexagon screw M6 x 16 (Termosil) 10 PC 
9 900010650023 Split ring, B6 (Termosil) 10 PC 
10 900010648014 Hexagon nut M6 (self-locking) 10 PC 
11 900010507049 Cable clip w/ nail 5 10 PC 
12 900010641103 Blind rivet 3.2 x 7.37 (aluminum.) 10 PC 
13 918001230116 Notch lever 1 PC 
14 918001230117 Adjusting lever 1 PC 
15 900002508251 Protective cap (black) (2 pieces) 2 PC 
16 916048230111 Tension spring (2 pieces) 2 PC 
17 900010640128 Pan-head cylinder screw AM 6 x 20 10 PC 
18 900010649044 Washer 6.6 x 21 x 1.5 (Termosil) 10 PC 
19 900010504701 Washer 10.5 x 24 x 2 (plastic) 10 PC 
20 990010504629 Washer 6.4 x 20 x 1 (plastic) 10 PC 

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
BENCH SEAT CUSHIONS 

 

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
BENCH SEAT CUSHIONS 

 
Fig. pos. Item number Designation Container   

1 982039924007 Seat cushion (Siena Japico) 1 PC
2 982039924008 Cushion cover for seat (Siena Japico) 1 PC
3 900010648161 Drive-in nut M5 10 PC
4 918001230025 Door striker 1 PC
5 900010649044 Washer 6.6 x 21 x 1.5 (Termosil) 10 PC
6 900010632118 Hexagon screw M6 x 35 10 PC
7 918001230133 Stop seat cushion 1 PC
8 900010619174 Pan-head screw M5 x 30 10 PC
9 918002230148 Protective plate seat cushion 1 PC
10 900010653028 Pan-head tapping screw 3.9 x 13 10 PC
11 900010508120 Rubber buffer 21.5 x 10 10 PC
12 900010653029 Pan-head tapping screw 3.9 x 16 10 PC
13 900010503604 Elastic buffer flat (black) 10 PC
14 982039924005 Back cushion (Siena Japico) 1 PC
15 982039924006 Cushion cover for back (Siena Japico) 1 PC
16 900001539283 Armrest bench seat (Orion grey) 1 PC
17 900010632025 Hexagon screw M8 x 40 10 PC
18 982039924023 Head rest strip (Siena Japico) 1 PC
19 982039924024 Cushion cover for head rest (Siena Japico 1 PC
20 900010649083 Washer 6.4 x 18 x 1.5 10 PC
21 900010616017 Half round screw M5 X 15 10 PC
22 982036230007 Front wall paneling (Orion grey) 1 PC
23 918001230160 Information sign (bench seat adjustment) 10 PC
24 918001230161 Information sign (opening seat cushion) 10 PC
25 900010649120 Washer 5.3 x 15 x 1.5 10 PC
26 900010653213 Cap screw 3.9 x 13 10 PC
27 900010653235 Cover (RAL 7037, dust grey) 10 PC
28 982036230101 Side panel paneling (Orion grey) 1 PC

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
SEAT BELTS 

 

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
SEAT BELTS 

 
Fig. pos. Item number Designation Container U/M 

1 982001231005 Belt bracket 1 PC 
2 982001231007 Push bar for belt bracket 1 PC 
3 900010632019 Hexagon screw M8 x 16 10 PC 
4 900010632020 Hexagon screw M8 x 20 10 PC 
5 990010649012 Washer 8.4 10 PC 
6 900010637126 Saucer-head screw M8 x 30 10 PC 
7 990010648131 Hexagon nut M8 (self-locking) 10 PC 
8 900001502165 3-point automatic seat belt left 1 PC 

9 900001502166 
3-point automatic seat belt 
middle 1 PC 

10 900001502168 3-point automatic seat belt right 1 PC 
11 982001231008 Gusset 1 PC 
12 900010641381 Blind rivet 6.4 x 12 (steel) 10 PC 

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
BED, EXTENSION 

 
 

Fig. pos. Item number Designation Container U/M
1 982039925012 Folding padding for bed extension 1 PC
2 982039925013 Padding cover of folding padding 1 PC
3 216010237911 Hinge 1 PC
4 900010619052 Countersink head screw M5 x 20 10 PC
5 982034230031 Support for bed extension 1 PC
6 900010653036 Pan-head tapping screw C 4.8 x 16 10 PC
7 900010616030 Pan-head screw M5 x 20 (Termosil) 10 PC
8 982039925014 Padding for bed extension 1 PC
9 982039925015 Padding cover for bed extension 1 PC
10 916010227112 Terminal 1 PC
11 900010653055 Pan-head tapping screw C 3.9 x 16 10 PC



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
BED, ROOF 

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
BED, ROOF 

Fig. pos. Item number Designation Container U/M Comment 
1 982012237014 Bed base front 1 PC   
2 982012237026 Belt strap 1 PC   
3 900010529027 Lackey crank 10 PC   
4 900010653013 Pan-head tapping screw B 4.8 x 16 10 PC   
5 900001504100 Spring element 1 PC   
6 900001504102 Fastening for spring element 1 PC   
7 900010616093 Pan-head screw 3.5 x 16 (Spax) 10 PC   
8 990001504724 End profile (grey) 1 PC Profile 2 x 1750 mm long, 2600 mm are required.
9 990010653088 Pan-head tapping screw 3.9 x 45 10 PC   
10 900010653058 Pan-head tapping screw 3.9 x 32 10 PC   
11 982012237007 Flap 1 PC   
12 982012237119 Hinge (white aluminum, RAL 9006) 1 PC   
13 900010619006 Pan-head screw M5 x 12 (Termosil) 10 PC   
14 900010653036 Pan-head tapping screw 4.8 x 16 10 PC   
15 982012237019 Locking mechanism (white aluminum) 1 PC   
16 900010616004 Countersunk screw 3 x 16 (Spax) 1 PC   
17 900010653213 Cap screw 3.9 x 13 10 PC   

18 900010653273 
Cover cap (white aluminum, RAL 
9006) 10 PC   

19 900001504100 Spring element 1 PC   
20 900001504102 Fastening for spring element 1 PC   
21 900001504101 Spring element small 1 PC   
22 900001504103 Fastening for spring element small 1 PC   
23 900010616093 Pan-head screw 3.5 x 16 (Spax) 10 PC   
24 990001504724 End profile (grey) 1 PC Profile 2 x 1750 mm long, 1900 mm are required.
25 900010653036 Pan-head tapping screw 4.8 x 16 10 PC   
26 982012237008 Bed base rear 1 PC   
27 982012237020 Shackle (white aluminum, RAL 9006) 1 PC   
28 982012237022 Shackle (white aluminum, RAL 9006) 1 PC   
29 982012237021 Shackle (white aluminum, RAL 9006) 1 PC   
30 900010649041 Washer 5.3 (Termosil) 10 PC   
31 900010653036 Pan-head tapping screw 4.8 x 16 10 PC   



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
32 990010616019 Half round screw M5 x 25 10 PC   
33 900010649041 Washer 5.3 (Termosil) 10 PC   
34 982012237138 Loop 1 PC   
35 900010649078 Hollow disk F6 10 PC   
36 990010648035 Sleeve nut M5 X 15 10 PC   
37 900001504100 Spring element 1 PC   
38 900001504102 Fastening for spring element 1 PC   
39 900001504101 Spring element small 1 PC   
40 900001504103 Fastening for spring element small 1 PC   
41 900010616093 Pan-head screw 3.5 x 16 (Spax) 10 PC   
42 990001504724 End profile (grey) 1 PC Profile 2 x 1750 mm long, 2200 mm are required.
43 982012237140 Runner Ø 14 mm 5 PC   
43 992012237140 Runner Ø 16 mm 5 PC   
44 900001539251 Guard rail, cartridge (RAL 9006) 1 PC   
45 900002539249 End piece, guard rail (2 pieces) 2 PC   
46 900010616030 Pan-head screw M5 x 20 (Termosil) 10 PC   
47 900001539561 Holder with flange (Orion grey) 1 PC   
48 900010619254 Countersink head screw M5 x 12 10 PC   
49 982012925013 Bed cushion front (Orion grey) 1 PC   

50 982012925014 
Padding cover for cushion front (Orion 
g 1 PC   

51 982012925015 Bed cushion middle (Orion grey) 1 PC   

52 982012925016 
Padding cover for cushion middle 
(Orion 1 PC   

53 982012925017 Bed cushion rear (Orion grey) 1 PC   

54 982012925018 
Padding cover for cushion rear (Orion 
gray) 1 PC   

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
BED, SLIDE AWAY 

 

 
BED, SLIDE AWAY 

Fig. pos. Item number Designation Container U/M Comment 
1 982012237122 Holder left (with spacer 20 mm) 1 PC 150 x 50 x 20
2 982012237152 Holder left (with spacer 27 mm) 1 PC 150 x 50 x 27
3 900010653036 Pan-head tapping screw 4.8 x 16 10 PC   



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
4 900010636139 Self drilling screw B 3.9 x 16 10 PC   
5 982012237024 Right holder 1 PC   
6 982012237123 Bracket 1 PC   
7 900010649043 Washer 6.4 (Termosil) 10 PC   
8 900010619005 Pan-head screw M6 x 18 (Termosil) 10 PC   
9 982012237005 Bed slideaway left 1 PC   
10 900010648012 Drive-in nut M6 (Termosil) 10 PC   
11 982012237121 Angle bar 474 mm 1 PC   
12 900010619005 Pan-head screw M6 x 18 (Termosil) 10 PC   
13 982012237120 Locking plate (white aluminum, RAL 9006) 1 PC   
14 900010653267 Pan-head tapping screw 2.9 x 13 (VA) 10 PC   
15 900010508120 21.5 x 10 rubber buffer 10 PC   
16 900010649043 Washer 6.4 (Termosil) 10 PC   
17 900010653250 Cap screw 3.9 x 19 10 PC   
18 900010504646 Protective cap 10 PC   
19 918001230113 Runner (10 pieces) 10 PC   
20 900010649040 Washer 4.3 (Termosil) 10 PC   
21 900010653208 Cap screw 3.9 x 25 10 PC   
22 900010653273 Cover flap (white aluminum, RAL 9006) 10 PC   
23 982012237006 Bed slide away right 1 PC   
24 982012237129 Holder 1 PC   
25 900010616031 Half round screw 3.5 x 12 (pan-head Spax 10 PC   
26 900001515191 Handle 1 PC   
27 990010649037 Washer 18 x 5.5 x 1.5 10 PC   
28 900010619174 Pan-head screw M5 x 30 10 PC   
29 900010648011 Hexagon nut M5 (self-locking) 10 PC   
30 900010653213 Cap screw 3.9 x 13 10 PC   
31 900010653036 Pan-head tapping screw 4.8 x 16 10 PC   
32 900010653058 Pan-head tapping screw 3,9 x 32 10 PC   
33 990010503005 Cover flap silver grey 10 PC   

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
Galley Cabinet Covers 

 

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
Galley Cabinet Covers 

 

Item number Designation Container 

982029210118 Flame protective plate 1 

900010649047 Washer 5.5 x 18 x 1.5 10 

900010653216 Pan-head tapping screw 4.2 x 25 10 

982031210151 Flame protective plate, left 1 

982033210029 Screen (kitchen cabinet) 1 

900010653220 Cap screw C 3.9 x 38 10 

900010653273 Cover cap (white aluminum) 10 

982033210130 Rear wall, bottom 1 

900010637201 Saucer-head screw M6 x 25 (with slot) 10 

982031210160 Cover, bottom (belt bracket) 1 

900010616028 Wood screw 3.5 x 16 (Spax) 10 
 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
Drivers Seat w/Base 

 

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
Drivers Seat w/Base 

 
Fig. 
pos. Item number Designation Comment 

1 539290 Driver's seat (Siena Japico)   
1 900001539292 Driver's seat with heating (Siena Japico   
2 900001539316 Seat cushion (Siena Japico) Cushion cover grey / yellow 
2 900001539317 Seat cushion with heating (Siena Japico) Cushion cover grey / yellow 
3 900001539288 Back rest (Siena Japico) Cushion cover grey / yellow 
3 900001539289 Back rest with heating (Siena Japico) Cushion cover grey / yellow 
4 900001539278 Armrest, left (Siena Japico)   
5 900001539279 Armrest, right (Siena Japico)   
6 900001539405 Catch, backrest, left   
7 900001539023 Handle, left (backrest adjustment)   
8 900001539026 Handle, left (seat height adjustment, re   
9 900001539025 Handle, left (seat height adjustment, front)   
10 900001539024 Handle, left (seat cushion adjustment)   
11 900001539027 Balloon pump for lumbar support   
12 A 002 860 08 69 Belt closure with acoustic signal Dodge - parts program 
13 900001539030 Knob, left (swiveling mechanism)   
14 900001539469 Seat rails, left   

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
Passengers Seat w/Base 

 

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
Passengers Seat w/Base 

 
Fig. 
pos. Item number Designation Container Comment 

1 539 291 Passenger seat (Siena Japico) 1   
1 990001539293 Passenger seat with heating (Siena Japico) 1   
2 900001539316 Seat cushion (Siena Japico) 1 Cushion cover grey / yellow 
2 900001539317 Seat cushion with heating (Siena Japico) 1 Cushion cover grey / yellow 
3 900001539297 Back rest (Siena Japico) 1 Cushion cover grey / yellow 
3 990001539301 Back rest with heating (Siena Japico) 1 Cushion cover grey / yellow 
4 900001539278 Armrest, left (Siena Japico) 1   
5 900001539279 Armrest, right (Siena Japico) 1   
6 900001539475 Catch, backrest, right 1   
7 900001539474 Handle, right (backrest adjustment) 1   
8 A 168 860 17 69 Belt lock 0 Dodge - parts program 
9 900001539479 Seat rails, right 1   
10 900001539478 Knob, right (swiveling mechanism) 1   
11 900005539306 Cover cap (black) 5   

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
Shower Room 

 

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
Shower Room 

Fig. pos. Item number Designation Container U/M Comment 
1 982018209110 Rear wall, shower 1 PC   
2 982018209031 Side wall, shower 1 PC   
3 982018209105 Intermediate shelf 1 PC   
4 982017209129 End profile (white-aluminum) 1 PC 1084 mm 
5 900010653013 Pan-head tapping screw C 4.8 x 16 10 PC   
6 982018209120 Cover (black) 1 PC 600 mm long, RAL 9005 
7 900010653213 Cap screw 3.9 x 13 8 PC   
8 900010653228 Cover cap (black) 8 PC   
9 982018209019 Flap, shower 1 PC 536 x 96 mm 
10 900001515006 Furniture lock (white aluminum) 1 PC   
11 900010653023 Pan-head tapping screw C 2.9 x 16 10 PC   
12 982018209006 Front wall, shower 1 PC   
13 981026210105 Hinge set (polar white-silver) 1 PC Frame tabs left and right, wing tabs 

left and right 
14 900010616004 Wood screw 3 x 16 (Spax) 10 PC   
15 916085210155 Locking plate 1 PC   
16 900010616031 Wood screw 3.5 x 12 (Pan Head Spax) 10 PC   
17 982018209033 Door, shower 1 PC Door with locking mechanism 
18 900001515213 French casement bolt with revolving rods 1 PC   
19 900010653012 Pan-head tapping screw 3.5 x 25 10 PC   
20 982017209008 Handle (white-aluminum) 1 PC   
21 990010650021 Lock washer J 6.4 10 PC   
22 900010619200 Pan-head screw M5 x 12 10 PC   
23 282011209907 Revolving rod 1 PC Closing hooks top and bottom, clip 

2x, rod guidance 2x, revolving rod 
525 + 910 

24 900001515165 Closing hooks 1 PC Closing hook order no. 2413 
25 900001515166 Closing hooks 1 PC Closing hook order no. 2423 
26 900001515167 Clip 1 PC Clip order no. 1277 
27 900001515132 Rod guidance 1 PC   
28 900010616003 Countersunk screw 3 x 25 (Spax) 10 PC   



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
29 900010653028 Pan-head tapping screw C 3.9 x 13 10 PC   
30 982013209131 Drip board 1 PC 480 mm 
31 982031215105 Hinge set (white aluminum) 1 PC Frame tab 282031215103/104 1 pc., 

wing tab  282031215105 1 pc. 
32 900010637003 Saucer-head screw M5 x 25 10 PC   
33 900010649049 Washer (Termosil) 15 x 5.3 x 1.2 10 PC   
34 900010648011 Hexagon nut M5 (self-locking) 10 PC   
35 900010503495 Hexagon protection cap M5 (grey) 10 PC   
36 217003209904 Fixture set for shower door 1 PC   
37 900010653029 Pan-head tapping screw C 3.9 x 16 10 PC   
38 982017209120 Locking plate 1 PC   
39 982013209103 Mirror 1 PC   
40 982013209109 Mirror fixture set 1 PC   
41 990010616019 Pan-head screw AM5 x 25 10 PC   
42 982018209040 Shower (cream white) 1 PC   
43 900001526043 Holder, hand shower (chrome) 1 PC   
44 900010653055 Pan-head tapping screw C 3.9 x 16 10 PC   
45 982017209130 Hook for washing line (white-aluminum) 1 PC   
46 900010653213 Cap screw 3.9 x 13 10 PC   
47 900010653273 Cover cap (white aluminum) 10 PC   
48 900001515024 Towel holder (matte chrome) 1 PC   
49 900010619047 Countersunk screw AM 4 x 30 10 PC   
50 990010503005 Cover cap Z2 (silver grey) 10 PC   
51 900001582361 Gelcoat repair kit (cream white) 1 PC Inside part shower, RAL  
52 900001582016 Repair kit fillet seal, jasmine 1 PC Sealing compound jasmine 310 ml | 

Sika Cleaner 205, 20 ml | Sika Primer 
215, 20 

53 900001582303 Sealing compound (Sikaflex 221 white) 1 PC 310 ml 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
Fresh Water Tank 

 

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
Fresh Water Tank 

 
Fig. pos. Item number Designation Container U/M Comment 

1 982032210023 Fresh water tank (DSW) 1 PC   
2 900001526708 Closure cover (fresh water tank) 1 PC TR 128 x 12 
3 900001526709 Seal (closure cover) 1 PC   
4 900001506842 Fuel level signal, fresh water tank 1 PC   
5 900001526349 Water pump (17 liters) 1 PC   
6 900010508197 Cable support sleeve (rubber) 10 PC   
7 216085210914 Elbow socket 1 PC   
8 900010508188 Sealing ring 15 x 25 (rubber) 10 PC   
9 900010648227 Hexagon nut M14 (VA4) 10 PC   
10 900001526559 Check valve 1 PC   
11 900001503550 Screw-in socket GES 10 1 PC   

12 900001504445 Hose 9 x 15 (yard ware) 1 M 

When ordering, please 
specify the desired 
yardage with 1,2,3, etc.

13 900010526232 Hose clamp 10 - 16 10 PC   
14 900010503267 Hose connection socket TS 10 10 PC   
15 900010648321 Blind rivet nut M8 10 PC   
16 900001503457 Hose connection socket 1 PC   

17 900001504468 Hose NW 40 (yard ware) 1 M 

When ordering, please 
specify the desired 
yardage with 1,2,3, etc.

18 900010526218 Worm drive hose clip 32-50 10 PC   
19 900001503277 Filler neck, water symbol (black) 1 PC   
20 900001503026 Cover, filler neck (fresh water) 1 PC   
21 918033210142 Seal, filler neck 1 PC   
22 900010616083 Half round screw M4 x 16 10 PC   
23 900010648320 Blind rivet nut M4 10 PC   
24 900001526476 Lead through 38 mm (rubber) 1 PC   



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
25 900010526166 Worm drive hose clip 16-27 10 PC   

26 900001504581 Hose 19 x 26 (yard ware) 1 M 

When ordering, please 
specify the desired 
yardage with 1,2,3, etc.

27 900001503416 Elbow socket 19 mm (R3/4") 1 PC   
28 982025210173 Holder (for draining water tank) 1 PC   
29 900001526491 Ball valve 3/4" 1 PC   
30 917011210132 Screw closure 1 PC   
31 900010653036 Pan-head tapping screw 4.8 x 16 10 PC   
32 982025210154 Holder 1 PC   
33 900010641377 Oval head rivet 4.8 x 21.8 10 PC   
34 900010632021 Hexagon screw M8 x 45 10 PC 8.8 / DIN 933 
35 990010649015 Washer 30 x 8.4 x 2 10 PC   
36 990010648131 Hexagon nut M8 (self-locking) 10 PC   
37 990010637133 Saucer-head screw M8 x 35 10 PC DIN 603 
38 900010632110 Hexagon screw M8 x 50 10 PC DIN 931 
39 900010650005 Split ring, B8.4 10 PC DIN 127 

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
City Water Hook Up 

 

 
Fig. 
pos. Item number Designation Container 

1 900010648320 Blind rivet nut M4 10 
2 900010619042 Countersink head screw M4 x 18 10 
3 982032210046 City water connecting box complete 1 

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
Lavatory Cabinet/Sink Plumbing 

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
Lavatory Cabinet/Sink Plumbing 

Fig. pos. Item number Designation Container   Comment Start End 
1 982018209016 Washbasin with bottom cabinet 1 PC       
2 982017209150 Washbasin (white) 1 PC       
3 900001526109 Drain valve (2 1/2") 1 PC       
4 900001526138 Stopper (drain valve) 1 PC       

5 900001526042 Single handle tap (shower) 1 PC 
with hose and shower head (disposable 
part) 400001 400250 

5 900001526050 Single handle tap (shower) 1 PC 
with hose and shower head (substitute part, 
replaces 900 001 526 042) 400001   

6 900001526049 Shower head 1 PC Shower head for 900 001 526 042 400001 400250 
6 900001526064 Shower head 1 PC Shower head for 900 001 526 050 400251   
7 900001526063 Shower hose 1 PC Shower hose for 900 001 526 050 400251   
8 982017209124 Roller washstand (white-aluminum) 1 PC RAL 9006 matt     
9 982017209152 Support for bottom cabinet 1 PC       
10 900002507721 Fastening clip 1 x 15 2 PC galvanized     
11 900010653207 Pan-head tapping screw C 4.8 x 9.5 10 PC       
12 900010637222 Saucer-head screw M6 x 30 (with slot) 10 PC       
13 900010637015 Saucer-head screw M6 x 30 10 PC       
14 900010653036 Pan-head tapping screw C 4.8 x 16 10 PC       
15 982018209038 Drain pipe (washbasin shower) 1 PC       
16 982018209037 Drain pipe (wardrobe-waste water tank) 1 PC       
17 982018209039 Drain pipe (waste water tank) 1 PC       
18 982018209106 Shower tray (white) 1 PC       
19 900001526108 Drain valve shower tray ( 4 1/2") 1 PC       
20 982018209035 Drain pipe (shower tray) 1 PC       
21 982018209108 Shower mat 1 PC       

22 900001582610 Repair kit fillet seal, Sikasil white 1 PC 
Sikasil N Plus white, 620 ml | Sika Cleaner 
205, 20 ml | Sika Primer 215, 20 ml     

23 900001582303 Sikaflex 221 (white) 1 PC       
 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
Galley Sink/Faucet/Drain Plumbing 

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
Galley Sink/Faucet/Drain Plumbing 

 
Fig. pos. Item number Designation U/M Comment 

1 900001526040 Single handle tap (matte nickel) PC   

2 900001526109 Drain valve 2 1/2") PC 
Connection dimension 2 1/2" 
inches 

3 900001526138 Stopper (drain valve) PC   
4 982032210050 Drain pipe (kitchen) PC   
5 900010526232 Hose clamp 10 - 16 PC   

6 900001504445 Hose 9 x 15 (yard ware) M 

When ordering, please specify 
the desired yardage with 1,2,3, 
etc. 

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
Gray Water Waste Tank 

 

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
Gray Water Waste Tank 

 
Fig. 
pos. Item number Designation Container U/M Comment 

1 982032210045 
Waste water tank (liquid waste) 
complete 1 PC   

2 900001506618 Water level indicator, waste water 1 PC   

3 900001526478 Hose (1,3 meters) 1 PC 

Required 
length: 0.7 
meters 

4 900010526166 Worm drive hose clip 16/27 10 PC   
5 900001503273 Elbow socket with sleeve 1 PC   
10 982032210050 Drain pipe sink-kitchen cabinet 1 PC   
11 982018209035 Drain pipe shower 1 PC   
12 982018209039 Drain pipe storage space, rear 1 PC   
13 982018209037 Drain pipe wardrobe 1 PC   
14 982018209038 Drain pipe washbasin 1 PC   

15 982018209023 Ventilation hose, combination) 1 PC 

Complete for 
both waste 
water tanks 

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
Black Water Waste Tank 

 

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
Black Water Waste Tank 

 
Fig. pos. Item number Designation Container U/M Comment 

1 982018209008 Waste water tank (body waste) complete 1 PC   
2 900001526070 Rod detector for tank indicator 1 PC   
3 900001526071 Sealing washer, rubber 1 PC   
4 900001526114 Shut-off slider 3" 1 PC   
6 900010632118 Hexagon screw M6 x 35 10 PC DIN 931 
8 982018209128 Ring seal 98 x 85 x 3 (black) 1 PC   
9 900001526079 Adaptor 3" with bayonet connection 1 PC   
10 900001632053 Hexagon screw M8 x 100 1 PC 8.8 DIN 931 
11 914043614103 Spacer tube 45 mm 1 PC   
12 990010649015 Washer 30 x 8.4 x 2 10 PC   
13 900010650005 Split ring, B8 10 PC DIN 127 
14 900001502421 Lashing strap gripping set (2 meters) 1 PC   
15 900010529027 Lackey crank 10 PC   
19 982032210055 Waste water drainage with slider 1 PC   
20 982032210034 Shut-off slider 1 1/2" with steel cable 1 PC   
21 900001526105 Drainage pipe, waste water 1 PC   
22 982032210125 Holder 1 PC   

23 982032210033 Drainage hose short 1 PC 

With bayonet connection on 
both sides (pushed together 
approx. 60 mm) 

24 982032210032 Drainage hose long 1 PC 

With bayonet connection on 
one side (pushed together 
approx. 500 mm) 

25 982032210036 Transport box for drainage hose 1 PC   
50 900001526073 LED display, body waste 1 PC   

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
Toilet 

 

 
Fig. pos. Item number Designation Container U/M 

1 900001523353 Toilet, Thetford Bravura 1 PC 
2 982018209026 Micro switch with holder 1 PC 
3 900001582281 Sealing compound Terostat 33 (transparent) 1 PC 
4 900001526074 Assembly flange with interior thread 3" 1 PC 
5 900001526076 Pipe 3" (8 inches) 1 PC 
6 900001526069 Seal 1 PC 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
SKY LIGHT, SMALL 

 
Fig. pos. Item number Designation Container U/M Comment 

1 900001539687 Small skylight (shower room) 1 PC Under frame with blind (screen) 
1 900001539688 Small skylight (passenger compartment) 1 PC Under frame with two blinds (screen and 

shade) 
2 900001539271 Roof hood with gasket and clamp 1 PC   
3 900001539275 Installation frame assy. (shower room) 1 PC For roof thickness of 43-60 mm 
3 900001539274 Installation frame assy. (passenger comp 1 PC For roof thickness of 25-42 mm 
4 900001539272 Push button with installation components 1 PC   
5 900001539273 Under frame with blind (shower room) 1 PC Under frame with blind (screen) 
6 900001503610 Sealing band Ø 6mm (11 meters) 1 PC   
7 982017209023 Shower room frame (404 x 404 x 50 mm) 1 PC (404 x 404 x 50 mm) 
8 982010103009 Passenger compartment frame (404x404x27) 1 PC (404 x 404 x 27mm) 

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
SKY LIGHT, POWER 

 

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
SKY LIGHT, POWER 

 
Fig. pos. Item number Designation Container U/M Comment 

1 900001539686 Skylight (electric) 1 PC Cut-out dimensions: 964 x 658 x 27 
mm for "Heki 4" 

2 900001539378 Glass hood (complete) with attachment p. 1 PC   
3 900001539402 Glass hood without attachment parts 1 PC   
4 900001539403 Hinge with installation components 1 PC   
5 900001539404 Fitting wedge with installation component 1 PC   
10 900001539415 Exterior frame (complete) 1 PC   
11 900001539437 Electronic control (circuit board) 1 PC New design, EMC (electromagnetic 

compatibility) 
12 900001539435 Fuses, T8A (10 pcs.) 10 PC   
13 900001539434 Rain sensor 1 PC   
14 900001539417 Emergency crank 1 PC   
15 900001539418 Rubber gasket (5 meters) 1 PC Rubber gasket without forced 

ventilation, exterior frame - roof hood
16 900001539438 Rubber profile (5 meters) 1 PC Rubber profile, exterior frame - high 

roof 
17 900001539439 Assembly stand and screws (set) 1 PC   
18 900001503610 Sealing band Ø 6mm (11 meters) 1 PC   
30 900001539443 Interior frame (complete) 1 PC   
31 900001539436 Wireless remote control (old electronic) 1 PC (old electronic control) 
32 900001539463 Wireless remote control (new electronic) 1 PC For electronic control tested for EMC 

(electromagnetic compatibility) 
33 900001539476 Fluorescent tube 12V, 8W (Ø16mm, 300lg.) 1 PC   
34 900001539650 Vent grill and covers (set) 1 PC   
35 900001539500 Insect protection screen / shade blind 1 PC   
36 900001539444 Rocker with spring 1 PC   
37 900001539649 Darkening blind 1 PC   

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
SKY LIGHT, SIDE 

 

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
SKY LIGHT, SIDE 

 
Fig. pos. Item number Designation Container U/M Comment 

1 982028145013 Pop-out window (right side), high roof 1 PC   
(1) 982028145012 Pop-out window (left side), high roof 1 PC   
2 900001590509 Latch (black) 1 PC   
3 900001509157 Combination profile (goods sold by 

the meter) 
1 PC When ordering, please specify 

the exact number of meter with 
1,2,3, etc. 

4 216011145910 Latch hooks (black) 1 PC   
5 916011145117 Base (black, 10 pcs.) 10 PC   
6 216011145912 Latch element (black) 1 PC   
7 982028145105 Pop-up support 1 PC   
8 900010653031 Pan-head tapping screw C 3,9 x 25 10 PC   
9 982028145104 Hinge strip 1 PC   
10 900001503610 Sealing band Ø 6mm (11 meters) 1 PC   
11 900010653227 Pan-head tapping screw 3,9 x 55 10 PC   
12 282025145904 Caps for hinge strip 1 PC   
13 900010653049 Pan-head tapping screw 2,9 x 13 10 PC   

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
ROOF VENT, ROUND 

 
 

Fig. pos. Item number Designation Container
1 900001523203 Roof vent (forced ventilation) 1 
2 900001503610 Sealing band Ø 6mm (11 meters) 1 
3 900001523339 Roof vent (fume hood cover) 1 
4 990010653059 Pan-head tapping screw 3,9 x 25 10 
5 900001526110 Roof vent (Drainage system) 10 
6 900010653029 Pan-head tapping screw 3.9 x 16 10 

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
WINDOWS, RIGHT SIDE 

 

 
Fig. pos. Item number Designation Container U/M Comment 

1 982029145102 Double window with tempered glass 1 PC (sliding door) 
2 982029145104 Edge protector profile (910 x 20 mm) 1 PC   

3 900001582506 
Sealing compound (Terostat 2759 
gray) 1 PC 

(Terostat 2759 gray, 310 
ml) 

4 INFORMATION Window seal: Original Dodge part 0     

5 982029145101 
Double window with tempered glass 
(rear) 1 PC (rear right) 

6 982029145103 
Edge protector profile (1700 x 20 
mm) 1 PC   

7 INFORMATION Window seal: Original Dodge part 0     



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
WINDOW, POP OUT, LEFT SIDE 

 
Fig. pos. Item number Designation Container U/M Comment 

1 982028145011 
Pop-out window left front 
complete 1 PC   

2 900001590266 Pop-out window with latch 1 PC   
3 900001590509 Latch (black) 1 PC   
4 900001590265 Latch hook black 1 PC   
5 900010653027 Pan-head tapping screw 3,5 x 13 10 PC   



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
6 900001590264 Pop-up support 270 mm 1 PC   
7 900001590267 Bearing pin for pop-up support 1 PC   
8 900010649003 Washer 4,3 12 PC   
9 900010653213 Cap screw 3.9 x 13 12 PC   
10 900010653228 Cover cap (black) 6 PC   

11 900001582506 
Sealing compound (Terostat 
2759 gray) 1 PC 310 ml 

 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 

AIRSTREAM PARTS ONLY 
 
AWNING 
703463  AWNING- 10' HORIZON BOX 
454246  BRACKET-AWNING 
600162-01 FIRE EXTINGUISHER, (UL) 
 
BREAKERS 
 
510724  BREAKER, DBL POLE, 50 AMP, SQUARE 
510947-50 BREAKER, 12V DC, TYPE II, #12V50 
 
COMPASS/KEY HOLDER/GRAB HANDLE 
 
511865  COMPASS-ELECTRIC #PNI V700 
385229  KEY HOLDER PLASTIC AIRSTREAM BLUE 
381919  HANDLE-GRAB CABINET WESTFALIA  
 
DECALS/LABELS 
 
386153  DECAL-AIRSTREAM 1.3"X 16" 
386152  DECAL-AIRSTREAM 2.4"X 28" 
386082  DECAL 5.25" X .75” 
385812  LABEL CALIF. HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCE 
386114  LABEL-RVIA SILVER 
386156  Water Pump Label 
386091  Logo, “AIRSTREAM”, Black raised letters 
386175  NAMEPLATE-75th ANNIVERSARY 
381761-02 SAFETY NOTEBOOK/VIDEO 
381932  75th ANNIVERSARY BOOK - 2006   
386118  LABEL LP GAS TRI-WARNING 
 
EXTERIOR HOSE/STEP 
 
601940  HOSE-EXTERIOR SHOWER WESTFALIA 
365194  TAPE-ALUMINUM FOIL 2" 
203507  Folding Entrance Step (Obsolete during 2006) 
 
 

 
GENERATOR 
 
511811-01 GENERATOR-2.5KV-FA LP VAPOR 
511811-02 SWITCH-REMOTE W/HR METER ONAN 
511811-04 MTG.KIT-UNDER FLOOR ONAN 2.5KV 
511811-05 PIPE-GEN.EXHAUST 
510562  SWITCHES, GEN SWITCH OVER AUTO TS 
410876  BRACKET-GEN.MOUNTING WESTFALIA 
601874  HOSE-LP REG. TO GEN 
381509  HANGER-TAILPIPE 
601874  HOSE-LP REG. TO GEN INTERSTATE 
 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
 
TELEVISION SYSTEM 
 
511416-03 POWER CORD 30A 30' 
6000286-38 LOOM, N\METAL 3\8” ID 
510857-08 CONDUIT NON-METALLIC FLEXIBLE 1 
511165-02 CONDUIT CONNECTOR 1/2" SNAP IN 
500169  HOUSING ASSY EXT 120 VOLT RECP 
510122  COVER PLATE WEATHER PROOF 
511330  BOX, SWITCH 3"X2"X3.5" CSA 
365208  GASKET SEAL-EXCEL WINDOWS LY M 
381566  LOOP FOOTMAN STEEL 1.625"X .56 
201267-01 CONDUIT-CONVOLUTED, 1/4" BLACK 
201267-03 CONVOLUTED CONDUIT, 3/8" 
511260  COVER WEATHER PROOF SINGLE GAN 
*690506 TV/DVD Combo, 15” LCD, RCA 
*Replaced in 2007 See below 
 
Added during 2007 
 
690577  TV W/DVD COLOR STEREO LCD 15" 
510122  COVER PLATE WEATHER PROOF 
703455-01 STRAP 15" FLAT SCREEN TV 
195345-01 1 1/2" BROWN NYLON WEBBING 
703456  VELCRO, LOOP BLACK 1.5" 
703456-01 VELCRO, HOOK BLACK 1.5" 
966159  SPACER ASSY-TV BRKT  WESTFALIA 
454478  BRACKET-STABILIZING 15" TV MOU 
511774  BRACKET-ARTICULATING ARM FLAT  
690542-02 FUSE- 5 AMP DC POWER CORD #ACN 
 
 
MICROWAVE 
 
966163  Backstop For Microwave stand 
966162  Runners for Microwave stand 
115221  Side guard for microwave stand 
690507  MICROWAVE- .5 CU FT ORIGO 
 
 

 
 
POWER CORD/EXTERIOR OUTLET 
 
511416-03 POWER CORD 30A 30' 
6000286-38 LOOM, N\METAL 3\8” ID 
510857-08 CONDUIT NON-METALLIC FLEXIBLE 1 
511165-02 CONDUIT CONNECTOR 1/2" SNAP IN 
500169  HOUSING ASSY EXT 120 VOLT RECP 
510122  COVER PLATE WEATHER PROOF 
511330  BOX, SWITCH 3"X2"X3.5" CSA 
365208  GASKET SEAL-EXCEL WINDOWS LY M 
381566  LOOP FOOTMAN STEEL 1.625"X .56 
201267-01 CONDUIT-CONVOLUTED, 1/4" BLACK 
201267-03 CONVOLUTED CONDUIT, 3/8" 
511260  COVER WEATHER PROOF SINGLE GAN 
 
SHIELD-RANGE WESTFALIA 
 
454407  SHIELD-RANGE WESTFALIA 
 
EXTERIOR HOSE/STEP 
 
601940  HOSE-EXTERIOR SHOWER WESTFALIA 
365194  TAPE-ALUMINUM FOIL 2" 
203507  Folding Entrance Step 
 
WHEEL COVER/TIRE VALVE (Obsolete during 2006) 
 
400977  WHEEL COVERS-16" SIMULATOR S.S 
400982  EXTENSION-VALVE STEM 3.5" 
 



Airstream/Westfalia Parts Catalog 2005 
 
RUNNING BOARD (added during 2006 MY) 
 
454440  End cap, running boards 
454497  Running boards, 102” 
454449  Right hand end cap, running boards 
454436  Brace, running boards 
454498  Support Running boards 
381943  Bolt package, running boards 
 
LP SHIELD EXTENSION ASSEMBLY 
(Added during 2006 with Running boards) 
 
922961  LP shield extension assembly 
454499  LP shield extension 
454500  LP shield mounts 
 
EXHAUST SUPPORT BRACKET ASSEMBLY 
(Added during 2006 with Running boards) 
 
922967  Exhaust support bracket assembly 
454520  Support bracket, exhaust  
 
 


	WESTFALIA INDEX
	Body
	Curtain/Blinds
	Electrical
	Furniture
	Plumbing
	Sky lights/Vents
	Windows
	AIRSTREAM INDEX
	COOLER
	218001434007  Luggage rack, ski
	110 Volt System
	ROOF LOCKER, REAR
	BENCH SEAT CUSHIONS
	BED, EXTENSION


	Passengers Seat w/Base
	Passengers Seat w/Base
	Galley Sink/Faucet/Drain Plumbing
	400982  EXTENSION-VALVE STEM 3.5"

